Nussing Home file #36348

## New Construction Subterranean Termite Service Record

OMB Approval No. 2502-0525 (exp. 05/30/2018)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

hobicon the Best Control Company and builder unless stated otherwise

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless stated	otherwise.
Section 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)	e e
Company Name Aspan Fest Control, Inc.  Company Address P.O. Box 1715  Company Business License No.  FHA/VA Case No. (if any)	
Section 2: Builder Information  Company Name	
Section 3: Property Information ( ) Coast 100 Hours 20	NE3
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and	Zip) 112 4 UV 17 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Date(s) of Service(s)  Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked)  Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  C. Bait System Installed  Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed  Name of System  Attach installation inform  Service Agreement Available?  Yes □ No  Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not	PA Registration No Number of Stations Installed
Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be located.  Attachments (List)	
Name of Applicator(s) Certi The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state requiregulations.  Authorized Signature	fication No. (if required by State law)  rements. All materials and methods used comply with state and federa
Authorized Signature	and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802) form HUD-NPMA-99-B (8/200

OMB Approval No. 2502-0525 (exp. 05/30/2018)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

tion 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)	
Aspen Fest Control, Inc.	I non Clina out FL 7th 32006
Company Name Aspan Foot Control, Inc. Company Address F.Q. Box 1795	CityStateZip
Company Business License No.	Company Phone No.
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)	
tion 2: Builder Information	
Company Name	Phone No.
stion 3: Property Information	
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, S	State and Zip)
ction 4: Service Information	
Date(s) of Service(s)  Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked)	Slab Basement Crawl Other
Check all that apply:	
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  EPA Registratio	on No.
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied	on NoTreatment completed on exterior: \Yes \No
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registratio  Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli	on NoTreatment completed on exterior: \ Yes \ No.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registratio  Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide	EPA Registration No.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registratio  Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide	EPA Registration No.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registratio  Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli	EPA Registration Noied:
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registratio  Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli	EPA Registration Noied:
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registratio Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli C. Bait System Installed Name of System EPA Registration  Description Registration	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registratio Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appli C. Bait System Installed Name of System EPA Registration	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Attach installation	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Attach installation  Service Agreement Available?  Yes  No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed  ion information (required)  m does not preempt state law.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide:	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed  ion information (required)  m does not preempt state law.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Attach installation  Service Agreement Available?  Yes  No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed  ion information (required)  m does not preempt state law.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide:	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed  ion information (required)  m does not preempt state law.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide:	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed  ion information (required)  m does not preempt state law.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide:	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed  ion information (required)  m does not preempt state law.
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide:	EPA Registration No
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide:	EPA Registration No  ied:  on No Number of Stations Installed  ion information (required)  m does not preempt state law.

OMB Approval No. 2502-0525 (exp. 05/30/2018)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless stated otherwise.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless s	dated difference.	
Section 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)		
Company Name Company Address Company Business License No.		74
Company Name	City Lake City State FL	Zip32038
Company Address	Company Phone No.	308-757-5911
Company Business License No.		
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)		
Section 2: Builder Information	11 -	6 7766177
Company Name Elkins Cunstruction	Phone No.	T- 11/1-TO 112
Section 3: Property Information	re Turis o we	arit, Dlaca
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State	e and Zip)	3/1/4/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Struct Address & 223	LAKE LITY FE	5,7()254
Section 4: Service Information		
Date(s) of Service(s)  The of Construction (More than one box may be checked)  Slab		
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked)	☐ Basement ☐ Crawl ☐ Other _	n n
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide	-90.03 170	9
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:	lo. 5300 1 2 19	terior: Yes No
Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:	Treatment completed on ex	terior: Yes Mido
B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide		
D. J. N of Tormitoido:	EPA Registration No	
Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:		
C. Bait System Installed	Number of Statio	ns Installed
C. Bait System Installed  Name of System EPA Registration N	No	
ment of the state		
D. Physical Barrier System Installed     Name of System Attach installation	mioritation (requires)	
Service Agreement Available? Yes No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form do	oes not preempt state law.	
Attachments (List)		1 17
Comments		
	w to the Otate loud	WA 00700
Name of Applicator(s)	Certification No. (if required by State law)	comply with state and federal
Name of Applicator(s)  The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state	requirements. All materials and methods associated	ouniply
regulations.		17 1116
Did	Date 4	1/2010
Authorized Signature		No. of the Control of
Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in cri	iminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010	). 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)
Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in cri	miniai antiroi civii ponantor (10 1111)	form HUD-NPMA-99-B (8/2008

Reorder Product #2581 From • CROWNMAX • 1:800-252-4011

OMB Approval No. 2502-0525 (exp. 05/30/2018)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

tion 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)	
the at Chamber Supplement	(Market 1977)
Company Name Aspan Past Control, Inc.  Company Address P.O. Box 1795	CityStateZip
Company Business License No	Company Phone No.
Company Business License No	
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)	
ction 2: Builder Information	week or
Company Name Electric CONSTITUTE	Phone No.
ction 3: Property Information	Throws Jones
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, C	City, State and Zip)
Location of Ottoolardoy France (	Lake Cityle Doct
• •	
ection 4: Service Information	
Date(s) of Service(s)	
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked)	Slab Basement Crawl Other
Type of Conditional (****	
Check all that apply:	
Check all that apply:	
Check all that apply:	
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix	stration No.  Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide	stration No.  Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide	Stration No.  Applied:Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No EPA Registration No
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix	Stration No.  Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No  Applied:
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix  C. Bait System Installed	Stration No.  Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No  Applied:
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix  C. Bait System Installed Name of System EPA Regis	stration No.  Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No  Applied: Number of Stations Installed
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix  C. Bait System Installed	Stration No.  Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No  Applied: Number of Stations Installed
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Attach ins	Stration No.  Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No  Applied: Number of Stations Installed
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Attach ins	Stration No. Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No Applied: Number of Stations Installed stallation information (required)
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Attach ins  Service Agreement Available?  Yes  No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. Thi	Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  Applied: FPA Registration No  Applied: Number of Stations Installed  Stration No Number of Stations Installed  Stallation information (required)  is form does not preempt state law.
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Attach ins  Service Agreement Available?  Yes  No Note: Some state laws require sérvice agreements to be issued. Thi	Stration No. Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No Applied:  istration No Number of Stations Installed  stallation information (required)  is form does not preempt state law.
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Service Agreement Available?  Service Agreement Available?  Service Agreement System Installed Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. Thi	EPA Registration No.  Applied:  EPA Registration No.  Number of Stations Installed  stallation information (required)  is form does not preempt state law.
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Service Agreement Available?  Yes  No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. Thi Attachments (List)	Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No.  Applied:  Stration No.  Number of Stations Installed  stallation information (required)  is form does not preempt state law.
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Service Agreement Available?  Service Agreement A	Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No.  Applied:  Stration No.  Number of Stations Installed  stallation information (required)  is form does not preempt state law.
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Service Agreement Available?  Yes  No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. Thi Attachments (List)	Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  Applied: Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No Number of Stations Installed   stration No Number of Stations Installed   stallation information (required)  is form does not preempt state law.
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Service Agreement Available?  Service Agreement A	Treatment completed on exterior: Yes No  EPA Registration No.  Applied:  Stration No.  Number of Stations Installed  stallation information (required)  is form does not preempt state law.

OMB Approval No. 2502-0525 (exp. 05/30/2018)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

	formation (Pest Contro	ol Company Inform	ation)						
Company Name	Aspen Past Cor P.O. Box 1795	903X75 <sub>9</sub> 33Y524.		City	Latro City	State	(2)	Zip	20000
Company Address	s License No	r materials	13113	City	Company P	hone No.	38	10-756-	3911
Company Busines	s License No	0.03990	-		Oompany :	************			
FHA/VA Case No.	(if any)								
ection 2: Builder Inf	ormation	· ·					29 A S	~ 77	ario
	Elkins					Phone No.	4.4-	677	7611/
ection 3: Property I	nformation GM	Coast	iECHLYLL CI	re d	sne Z				Flour
Leasting of Struc	ure(s) Treated (Street	Address or Legal D	Description, City, Sta	ate and Zip)	298	14.11	15/15	1 1 2	HUCE POLOA
Location of Struct	ure(s) Treated (error				LUKE	1+7	r (CV)	11/4-2	10/4
					The state of the s				
ection 4: Service Ir		- 1 49							
5 · / \ -/ Cdo	e(s) 4-9-	018							
Date(s) of Servic	nstruction (More than o	ne box may be ch	ecked) Sla	b 🔲 Bas	sement Cr	awl 🗌	Other		
Type of Co	istraction (more many		/ '						
Check all that ap	nhr								
D A Soil Appl	ied Liquid Termiticide				44 1 195	1			
A. Soil App	ied Liquid Termiticide	mise	_ EPA Registration	No.	31-173			🗖	Yes D No
A. Soil App Brand Name	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide:	Approx. Total	_ EPA Registration Gallons Mix Applied	No. 4	)Treatme	nt complete	ed on exterio	or:	Yes No
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilu	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide:	Approx. Total	_ EPA Registration Gallons Mix Applied	No. 4 d: 1600	)Treatme	nt complete	ed on exterio	or: 🗆	Yes No
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilu	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tition (%): poplied Liquid Termiticid	е		EPA F	Registration No.	nt complete	ed on exterio	or:	Yes No
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilu	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tition (%): poplied Liquid Termiticid	е		EPA F	Registration No.	nt complete	ed on exterio	or:	Yes No
A. Soil Appi Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Approx. Dilt. Brand Name Approx. Dilt.	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%):	e Approx. Total	Gallons Mix Applie	EPA F d:	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilt. C. Bait Sys Name of Sy	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tition (%): term Installed stem	e Approx. Total	Gallons Mix Applie	EPA F d:	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilu B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilu C. Bait Sys Name of Sy	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): polied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): tem Installed	Approx. Total	Gallons Mix Applied	EPA F	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilu B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilu C. Bait Sys Name of Sy	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tition (%): term Installed stem	Approx. Total	Gallons Mix Applied	EPA F	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilu B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilu C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): polied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): tem Installed stem Barrier System Install	e Approx. Total	Gallons Mix Applied	EPA F	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Approx. Dilt. C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): tem Installed stem Barrier System Installed stem	Approx. Total	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation	EPA F	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Approx. Dilt. C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy Service Agreem Note: Some sta	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tition (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tition (%): tem Installed stem Barrier System Install estem ment Available?	Approx. Total ed  es No agreements to be	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation issued. This form	EPA F	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Approx. Dilt. C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy Service Agreem Note: Some sta	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): tem Installed stem Barrier System Installed stem	Approx. Total ed  es No agreements to be	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation issued. This form	EPA F	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil Appl Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Approx. Dilt. C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy Service Agreem Note: Some sta	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): tem Installed stem Barrier System Install restem ment Available?	Approx. Total ed  Yes No e agreements to be	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation issued. This form	EPA F	Registration No.		VI i		
A. Soil App Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilt. C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy Service Agreem Note: Some sta Attachments (Li	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: intion (%): polied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: intion (%): tem Installed stem I Barrier System Install stem inent Available? ate laws require service st)	ed Approx. Total ed  Yes No agreements to be	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation issued. This form	EPA F	required)	Number	of Stations	Installed	
A. Soil App Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilt. C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy Service Agreem Note: Some sta Attachments (Li	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: intion (%): polied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: intion (%): tem Installed stem I Barrier System Install stem inent Available? ate laws require service st)	ed Approx. Total ed  Yes No agreements to be	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation issued. This form	EPA F	required)	Number	of Stations	Installed	
A. Soil App Brand Name Approx. Dilu B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilu C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy Service Agreem Note: Some sta Attachments (Li Comments Name of Applic	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): tem Installed stem Barrier System Install restem ment Available?	ed Approx. Total ed  Yes No agreements to be	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation issued. This form	EPA F	required)	Number	of Stations	Installed	
A. Soil App Brand Name Approx. Dilt. B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilt. C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy Service Agreem Note: Some sta Attachments (Li	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: intion (%): polied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: intion (%): tem Installed stem I Barrier System Install stem inent Available? ate laws require service st)	ed Approx. Total ed  Yes No agreements to be	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation issued. This form	EPA F	required)	Number	of Stations	Installed	
A. Soil App Brand Name Approx. Dilu B. Wood Al Brand Name Approx. Dilu C. Bait Sys Name of Sy D. Physica Name of Sy Service Agreem Note: Some sta Attachments (Li Comments Name of Applic	ied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): pplied Liquid Termiticide of Termiticide: tion (%): tem Installed stem I Barrier System Install restem tent Available? ate laws require service st) ator(s) assed a product in according	ed Approx. Total ed  Yes No agreements to be	Gallons Mix Applied EPA Registration Attach installation issued. This form	EPA F	required)	_ Number	of Stations	Installed	

OMB Approval No. 2502-0525 (exp. 05/30/2018)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

ection 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)		
Company NameAstron Post Control, Inc.		
and the state of t	City	ite Zip
Company Address	Company Phone N	0.
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)		
ection 2: Builder Information		-7
Company Name	Phone N	lo
section 3: Property Information		
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State	e and Zip)	1 15 C
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address of Legal Description, 3.7)	( 1 × 5 4 × 6 × 6 × 6 × 6 × 6 × 6 × 6 × 6 × 6 ×	
Section 4: Service Information	-1	
2001	EL	
Date(s) of Service(s)		Other
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked)	Basement Dorawi	
Check all that apply:		
Check all that apply:  A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide		
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide	OTreatment count	bleted on exterior:
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide	oTreatment comp	bleted on exterior: Yes No
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide		
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:	EPA Registration No	bleted on exterior: Yes No
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:	EPA Registration No	
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  C. Bait System Installed	EPA Registration No.	
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  EPA Registration N	EPA Registration No.	
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  EPA Registration No.	EPA Registration No	
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  EPA Registration No.	EPA Registration No	
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:	EPA Registration No	
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Amme of System EPA Registration Not the Approx of System Attach installation of System Attach installation of System Service Agreement Available?  Service Agreement Available? Yes Not Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form decomposition of the Approx of System	EPA Registration No  No Num  Information (required)  Does not preempt state law.	
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%):  C. Bait System Installed Name of System  D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System  Attach installation	EPA Registration No  No Num  Information (required)  Does not preempt state law.	
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:	EPA Registration No  No Num  Information (required)  Des not preempt state law.	ber of Stations Installed
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: C. Bait System Installed Name of System EPA Registration N D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System Attach installation Service Agreement Available? Yes No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form do Attachments (List)	EPA Registration NoNoNum  ItoNum  Information (required)  Des not preempt state law.	ber of Stations Installed
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: C. Bait System Installed Name of System EPA Registration N D. Physical Barrier System Installed Name of System Attach installation Service Agreement Available? Yes No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form do Attachments (List)	EPA Registration NoNoNum  ItoNum  Information (required)  Des not preempt state law.	ber of Stations Installed
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%):  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied	EPA Registration NoNoNum  ItoNum  Information (required)  Des not preempt state law.	te law)tehods used comply with state and fede
A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Brand Name of Termiticide: Brand Name of Termiticide: Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. T	EPA Registration No.  Num  Information (required)  Des not preempt state law.  Certification No. (if required by State requirements. All materials and me	ber of Stations Installed

OMB Approval No. 2502-0525 (exp. 05/30/2018)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless stated otherwise.

Section 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)		
Company Name _Aspen Past Control, Inc.		
Company Address Cit	by I mion filling State	ES 710 SEARCH
Company Business License No.	Company Phone No.	GOR TOP GOLD
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)	Company Phone No.	STORY FROM ELECTION
Section 2: Builder Information		
Ellere Crankerse		M 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Company Name	Phone No.	92-12/1/2/10/6
Section 3: Property Information		
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and	Zip) 10.3+ WW	hyporty Has
	TO SAME	
Section 4: Service Information	1	
Date(s) of Service(s) ZonE		
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked)	Basement	Other
Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Dilution (%):  B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Brand Name of Termiticide:  Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:  EFA Registration No.  EPA Registration No.  EFA Registration No.  D. Bait System Installed  Name of System  EPA Registration No.  D. Physical Barrier System Installed  Name of System  Attach installation information of System and Service Agreement Available?  Service Agreement Available?  Yes  No  Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not put Attachments (List)	Treatment complete PA Registration No Number of tion (required)	
Comments		
Name of Applicator(s) C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	tion No. (if required by State law)	JF104376
The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state requirem egulations.	ents. All materials and methods	used comply with state and feder
authorized Signature	Date	9.3.2018
Varning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and	for civil penalties (18 LLS C 1001	1010 1012: 31 11 5 C 2720 2000

form HUD-NPMA-99-B (8/2008)

OMB Approval No. 2502-0525 (exp. 05/30/2018)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless stated otherwise. Section 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information) Company Name Aspen Past Control, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_ City \_\_\_ Company Address P.O. Box 1785 Company Business License No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Company Phone No. \_ FHA/VA Case No. (if any) \_\_ Section 2: Builder Information COME Section 3: Property Information Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and Zip) Section 4: Service Information Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) ☐ Basement Crawl Check all that apply: A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registration No. Treatment completed on exterior: Yes Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Approx. Dilution (%): □ B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide \_ EPA Registration No. \_\_ Brand Name of Termiticide: \_\_ \_\_\_\_ Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: \_\_\_ Approx. Dilution (%): \_\_ C. Bait System Installed Number of Stations Installed \_\_\_\_\_ EPA Registration No. \_\_\_ Name of System \_\_\_\_\_ □ D. Physical Barrier System Installed Attach installation information (required) Name of System \_\_\_\_\_ Service Agreement Available? Yes No Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not preempt state law. Comments \_ Certification No. (if required by State law) \_ Name of Applicator(s) \_ The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state requirements. All materials and methods used comply with state and federal

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

UES Project No.: 0210.1800019.0000 Date Typed: April 04, 2018

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

# Construction Materials Testing Services FIELD AND LABORATORY REPORT COVER PAGE

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

As requested, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. (UES) representative(s) performed construction materials testing and/or field inspection services on the above project. Testing results and/or inspection observations are reported on the attached sheets. The contents of this package are summarized below:

#### Scope of Work

Vork Order No.	Date	Type of Report				
1043676-1	03/30/2018	Field Inspection Report				
1044092-1	04/03/2018	In-Place Density Test Report w/Activity Record	•			
1044093-1	04/03/2018	Grout Prism Test Specimens Activity Record				

We hope this information is sufficient for your immediate needs. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or Jeannine Seider.

Sincerely, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. Certificate of Authorization No. 00000549



Keith L. Butts, P.E. STATE OF FLORIDA

4-6-18

Professional Engineer No. 53986

This item has been electronically signed and sealed by Keith L. Butts, P.E. using a Digital Signature. Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

Attachments (6) js

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000

UES Report No: 02-1043676

Consultants In: Geotechnical Engineering • Environmental Sciences Geophysical Services • Materials Testing • Threshold Inspection Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

#### Activity Record

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

03/30/2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As Requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced location for the purpose of obtaining (1) set of (5) 4x8 concrete test cylinders cast on 3/29/18 to be returned to the UES Laboratory for further testing.



UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 1044092-1 ARC 040318

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

Tuesday, April 03, 2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced project site for the purpose of earthwork testing for the Zone A.

While on site, the technician observed the general condition of the areas to be tested and performed 10 density tests for Zone A. The tests were performed in accordance with the ASTM D-6938 Nuclear Gauge Method and were found to meet the project compaction requirements of 95% of the maximum dry density per ASTM D-1557.

The Contractor was notified of the test results or a copy was left for their records.

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000

Workorder No: 1044092-1 Report Date: 04/04/2018

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

#### **In-Place Density Test Report**

Client: SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project: The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Type of Test:

Area Tested: Zone A

Material: Fill

Reference Datum: 0 = Bottom of Fill

Field:

ASTM D-6938 Nuclear Gauge Method

Laboratory: ASTM D1557 Modified Proctor

**UES Technician:** Cleveland English

Date Tested: 04/03/2018

The tests below meet the 95% minimum compaction requirement.

Test No.	Location of Test	Range	Maximum Density (pcf)	Optimum Moisture (%)	Field Dry Density (pcf)	Field Moisture (%)	Soil Compaction (%)	Pass or Fail
1	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	106.4	6.8	98	Pass
2	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 25' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	102.7	6.3	95	Pass
3	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 40' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	105.5	5.8	97	Pass
4	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 40' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	103.6	5.9	96	Pass
5	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 70' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	102.6	7.1	95	Pass
6	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 95' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	106.3	7.8	98	Pass
7	Zone A Northwest Corner 35' East 15' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	107.2	7.6	99	Pass
8	Zone A Northwest Corner 35' East 40' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	104.7	7.0	97	Pass
9	Zone A Northwest Corner 35' East 55' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	103.9	7.6	96	Pass
10	Zone A Northwest Corner 35' East 75' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	104.1	7.3	96	Pass

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 1044093-1 ARC 040318

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

Tuesday, April 03, 2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced project site for the purpose of grout testing for the Zone A Cell Fill.

While on site, the technician observed the general condition of the areas to be tested and cast 1 set of (5) specimens for compressive strength testing.

4 16 36

UES Project No.: 0210.1800019.0000 Date Typed: March 29, 2018

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

## Construction Materials Testing Services FIELD AND LABORATORY REPORT COVER PAGE

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

As requested, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. (UES) representative(s) performed construction materials testing and/or field inspection services on the above project. Testing results and/or inspection observations are reported on the attached sheets. The contents of this package are summarized below:

#### Scope of Work

Work Order No.	Date	Type of Report			
1043623-1	03/26/2018	Field Inspection Report			
1043645-1	03/27/2018	In-Place Density Test Report w/Activity Record	₩ 121		
1043646-1	03/28/2018	Field Inspection Report	· ·		

We hope this information is sufficient for your immediate needs. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc.
Certificate of Authorization No. 00000549



Keith L. Butts, P.E. STATE OF FLORIDA 3-30-18

Professional Engineer No. 53986

This item has been electronically signed and sealed by Keith L. Butts, P.E. using a Digital Signature. Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

Attachments (4)

				ø .

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 02-1043623

Geophysical Services • Materials Testing • Threshold Inspection Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

03/26/2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As Requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced location for the purpose of obtaining one 1 set of Grout Prisms cast on March 23, 2018 to be returned to the UES Laboratory for further testing.



**UES Project No:** 0210.1800019.0000 **UES Report No:** 1043645-1 ARC 032718

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

Tuesday, March 27, 2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced project site for the purpose of earthwork testing for the Zone 4.

While on site, the technician observed the general condition of the areas to be tested and performed 4 density tests for Zone 4. The tests were performed in accordance with the ASTM D-6938 Nuclear Gauge Method and were found to meet the project compaction requirements of 98% of the maximum dry density per ASTM D-1557.

The Contractor was notified of the test results or a copy was left for their records.

		4



UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 Workorder No: 1043645-1

Report Date: 03/29/2018

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

#### In-Place Density Test Report

Client: SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project: The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Type of Test:

Area Tested: Zone 4

Material: Fill

Field:

ASTM D-6938 Nuclear Gauge Method

Laboratory: ASTM D1557 Modified Proctor

**UES Technician:** Cleveland English Date Tested: 03/27/2018

Reference Datum: 0 = Bottom of Footing

The tests below meet the 98% minimum compaction requirement.

Test No.	Location of Test	Range	Maximum Density (pcf)	Optimum Moisture (%)	Field Dry Density (pcf)	Field Moisture (%)	Soil Compaction (%)	Pass or Fail
1	Column Line E-5	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	106.3	11.3	98	Pass
2	Column Line E-3	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	106.9	10.7	99	Pass
3	Column Line D-4	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	105.9	9.9	98	Pass
4	Column Line D-3	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	106.1	11.6	98	Pass



UNIVERSAL
ENGINEERING SCIENCES

Consultants In: Geotechnical Engineering • Environmental Sciences Geophysical Services • Materials Testing • Threshold Inspection Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Activity Record

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000

UES Report No: 02-1043646

Date of Activity:

03/28/2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As Requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced location for the purpose of observing the placement of reinforcing steel for the Concrete Foundation.

The reinforcing steel was observed to be installed per the details of the project drawings S-0 & S-1 dated April 25, 2017. The reinforcing steel was observed for bar size, quantity, spacing, lap, ties, and clearance.

UES Project No.: 0210.1800019.0000 Date Typed: 0210.1800019.0000

Geophysical Services • Materials Testing • Threshold Inspection
Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

# Construction Materials Testing Services FIELD AND LABORATORY REPORT COVER PAGE

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

As requested, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. (UES) representative(s) performed construction materials testing and/or field inspection services on the above project. Testing results and/or inspection observations are reported on the attached sheets. The contents of this package are summarized below:

#### Scope of Work

Work Order No.	Date	Type of Report				
1043676-1	03/30/2018	Field Inspection Report				
1044092-1	04/03/2018	In-Place Density Test Report w/Activity Record				
1044093-1	04/03/2018	Grout Prism Test Specimens Activity Record				

We hope this information is sufficient for your immediate needs. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or Jeannine Seider.

Sincerely, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. Certificate of Authorization No. 00000549



Keith L. Butts, P.E. STATE OF FLORIDA

4-6-18

Professional Engineer No. 53986

This item has been electronically signed and sealed by Keith L. Butts, P.E. using a Digital Signature. Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

Attachments (6)

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000

UES Report No: 02-1043676

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

03/30/2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As Requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced location for the purpose of obtaining (1) set of (5) 4x8 concrete test cylinders cast on 3/29/18 to be returned to the UES Laboratory for further testing.

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 1044092-1 ARC 040318

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

Tuesday, April 03, 2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced project site for the purpose of earthwork testing for the Zone A.

While on site, the technician observed the general condition of the areas to be tested and performed 10 density tests for Zone A. The tests were performed in accordance with the ASTM D-6938 Nuclear Gauge Method and were found to meet the project compaction requirements of 95% of the maximum dry density per ASTM D-1557.

The Contractor was notified of the test results or a copy was left for their records.



UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000

Workorder No: 1044092-1 Report Date: 04/04/2018

**UES Technician:** Cleveland English

Date Tested: 04/03/2018

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

#### **In-Place Density Test Report**

Client: SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project: The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Type of Test:

Area Tested: Zone A

Material: Fill

Reference Datum: 0 = Bottom of Fill

Field:

ASTM D-6938 Nuclear Gauge Method

Laboratory: ASTM D1557 Modified Proctor

The tests below meet the 95% minimum compaction requirement.

Test No.	Location of Test	Range	Maximum Density (pcf)	Optimum Moisture (%)	Field Dry Density (pcf)	Field Moisture (%)	Soil Compaction (%)	Pass or Fail
1	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	106.4	6.8	98	Pass
2	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 25' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	102.7	6.3	95	Pass
3	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 40' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	105.5	5.8	97	Pass
4	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 40' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	103.6	5.9	96	Pass
5	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 70' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	102.6	7.1	95	Pass
6	Zone A Northwest Corner 25' East 95' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	106.3	7.8	98	Pass
7	Zone A Northwest Corner 35' East 15' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	107.2	7.6	99	Pass
8	Zone A Northwest Corner 35' East 40' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	104.7	7.0	97	Pass
9	Zone A Northwest Corner 35' East 55' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	103.9	7.6	96	Pass
10	Zone A Northwest Corner 35' East 75' South	0-1 ft	108.3	13.6	104.1	7.3	96	Pass

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 1044093-1 ARC 040318

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

**Date of Activity:** 

Tuesday, April 03, 2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced project site for the purpose of grout testing for the Zone A Cell Fill.

While on site, the technician observed the general condition of the areas to be tested and cast 1 set of (5) specimens for compressive strength testing.

**UES Project No.:** 0210.1800019.0000 **Date Typed:** April 09, 2018

Geophysical Services • Materials Testing • Threshold Inspection Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

## Construction Materials Testing Services FIELD AND LABORATORY REPORT COVER PAGE

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

As requested, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. (UES) representative(s) performed construction materials testing and/or field inspection services on the above project. Testing results and/or inspection observations are reported on the attached sheets. The contents of this package are summarized below:

#### Scope of Work

Work Order No.	Date	Type of Report	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1044191-1	04/07/2018	In-Place Density Test Report w/Activity Record	

We hope this information is sufficient for your immediate needs. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or Jeannine Seider.

Sincerely,

Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. Certificate of Authorization No. 00000549



Keith L. Butts, P.E. STATE OF FLORIDA

4-11-18

Professional Engineer No. 53986

This item has been electronically signed and sealed by Keith L. Butts, P.E. using a Digital Signature. Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

Attachments (2) js



UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 1044191-1 ARC 040718

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

Saturday, April 07, 2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced project site for the purpose of earthwork testing for the Zone 2.

While on site, the technician observed the general condition of the areas to be tested and performed 10 density tests for Zone 2. The tests were performed in accordance with the ASTM D-6938 Nuclear Gauge Method and were found to meet the project compaction requirements of 95% of the maximum dry density per ASTM D-1557.

The Contractor was notified of the test results or a copy was left for their records.



UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000

Workorder No: 1044191-1 Report Date: 04/09/2018

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

#### **In-Place Density Test Report**

Client: SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project: The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Type of Test:

Field:

Area Tested: Zone 2

Material: Fill

Reference Datum: 0 = Top of Fill

ASTM D-6938 Nuclear Gauge Method

**UES Technician:** Cleveland English

Date Tested: 04/07/2018

Laboratory: ASTM D1557 Modified Proctor

The tests below meet the 95% minimum compaction requirement.

Test No.	Location of Test	Range	Maximum Density (pcf)	Optimum Moisture (%)	Field Dry Density (pcf)	Field Moisture (%)	Soil Compaction (%)	Pass or Fail
1	Zone B Southwest Corner 35' East 20' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	104.2	7.3	96	Pass
2	Zone B Southwest Corner 35' East 50' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	106.8	6.8	99	Pass
3	Zone B Southwest Corner 35' East 50' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	103.7	7.2	96	Pass
4	Zone B Southwest Corner 45' East 70' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	105.1	8.8	97	Pass
5	Zone B Southwest Corner 45' East 85' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	107.3	8.8	99	Pass
6	Zone B Southwest Corner 55' East 35' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	106.6	8.5	98	Pass
7	Zone B Southwest Corner 55' East 60' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	106.4	7.6	98	Pass
8	Zone B Southwest Corner 55' East 60' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	102.8	8.0	95	Pass
9	Zone B Southwest Corner 55' East 75' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	107.4	7.5	99	Pass
10	Zone B Southwest Corner 75' East 20' North	-1-0 ft	108.3	13.6	104.6	6.4	97	Pass

UES Project No.: 0210.1800019.0000

Date Typed: April 06, 2018

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

## Construction Materials Testing Services FIELD AND LABORATORY REPORT COVER PAGE

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

As requested, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. (UES) representative(s) performed construction materials testing and/or field inspection services on the above project. Testing results and/or inspection observations are reported on the attached sheets. The contents of this package are summarized below:

#### Scope of Work

Work Order No. Date Type of Rep		Type of Report	
1044094-1	04/05/2018	Field Inspection Report	
1044121-1	04/05/2018	4" x 8" Cylinder Test Specimens Activity Record	
1044122-1	04/06/2018	Field Inspection Report	

We hope this information is sufficient for your immediate needs. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or Jeannine Seider.

Sincerely, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. Certificate of Authorization No. 00000549



Keith L. Butts, P.E. 4-11-18 **STATE OF FLORIDA** Professional Engineer No. 53986

This item has been electronically signed and sealed by Keith L. Butts, P.E. using a Digital Signature. Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

Attachments (3) is



# UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 02-1044094

Consultants In: Geotechnical Engineering • Environmental Sciences Geophysical Services • Materials Testing • Threshold Inspection Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

#### **Activity Record**

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

04/05/2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As Requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced location for the purpose of obtaining (1) set of (5) Grout Prisms cast on 4/3/18 to be returned to the UES Laboratory for further testing.

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 1044121-1 ARC 040518

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

**Activity Record** 

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

Thursday, April 05, 2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced project site for the purpose of concrete testing for the Zone A.

While on site, the technician observed the general condition of the areas to be tested and cast 4 sets of (5) 4 x 8 specimens for compressive strength testing.



# UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

UES Project No: 0210.1800019.0000 UES Report No: 02-1044122

Consultants In: Geotechnical Engineering • Environmental Sciences Geophysical Services • Materials Testing • Threshold Inspection Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

#### **Activity Record**

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

**Date of Activity:** 

04/06/2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As Requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced location for the purpose of obtaining (4) sets of concrete cylinders cast on 4/5/18 to be returned to the UES Laboratory for further testing.

UES Project No.: 0210.1800019.0000 Date Typed: April 11, 2018

Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

## Construction Materials Testing Services FIELD AND LABORATORY REPORT COVER PAGE

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

As requested, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. (UES) representative(s) performed construction materials testing and/or field inspection services on the above project. Testing results and/or inspection observations are reported on the attached sheets. The contents of this package are summarized below:

#### Scope of Work

Work Order No.	Date	Type of Report	
1044159-1	04/09/2018	Grout Prism Test Specimens Activity Record	
1044272-1	04/10/2018	Field Inspection Report	

We hope this information is sufficient for your immediate needs. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or Jeannine Seider.

Sincerely, Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. Certificate of Authorization No. 00000549



Keith L. Butts, P.E. 4-18-18 **STATE OF FLORIDA** 

Professional Engineer No. 53986

This item has been electronically signed and sealed by Keith L. Butts, P.E. using a Digital Signature. Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

Attachments (2)

		8 m



**UES Project No:** 0210.1800019.0000 **UES Report No:** 1044159-1 ARC 040918

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

Activity Record

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

Monday, April 09, 2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced project site for the purpose of grout testing for the Zone 2 (12" Stemwall).

While on site, the technician observed the general condition of the areas to be tested and cast 1 set of 4 specimens for compressive strength testing.

	₹ ~ 5
	* ~ 3



# UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

**UES Project No:** 0210.1800019.0000 **UES Report No:** 02-1044272

Consultants In: Geotechnical Engineering • Environmental Sciences Geophysical Services • Materials Testing • Threshold Inspection Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

4475 Southwest 35th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608 - P: 352.372.3392 - F: 352.336.7914

#### **Activity Record**

Client:

SF Brevard, LLC

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400

Pensacola, FL 32502

Project:

The Rehab Center of Lake City, CSD

385 SW Property Place, Lake City, Columbia County, FL 32024

Date of Activity:

04/10/2018

Technician:

Cleveland English

As Requested, a Universal Engineering Sciences Technician was present at the above referenced location for the purpose of obtaining one set of Grout Prisms cast on April 9, 2018, to be returned to the UES Laboratory for further testing.

...